Appendices - Detailed Fare tables

Appendix A - Dublin City Bus Fares

Adult Leap and cash singles

Adult Leap single fares	Current Fare	Approved Fare	Approved % Change
Stages	€	€	
Stages 1 to 3	1.50	1.55	3.3%
Stages 4 to 13	2.15	2.25	4.7%
Over 13 Stages	2.60	2.50	-3.8%
Xpresso	2.90	3.00	3.4%

Adult Cash single fares	Current Fare	Approved Fare	Approved % Change
Stages	€	€	
Stages 1 to 3	2.10	2.15	2.4%
Stages 4 to 13	2.85	3.00	5.3%
Over 13 Stages	3.30	3.30	0.0%
Xpresso	3.65	3.80	4.1%

Child Leap and cash singles

Child Leap fares	Current Fare	Approved Fare	Approved % Change
Stages	€	€	
School Child	0.80	0.80	0.0%
Stages 1 to 7	0.95	1.00	5.3%
Over 7 stages	1.05	1.00	-4.8%
Xpresso	1.22	1.26	3.3%

Child Cash single fares	Current Fare	Approved Fare	Approved % Change
Stages	€	€	
Schoolchild	1.00	1.00	0.0%
Stages 1 to 7	1.20	1.20	8.3%
Over 7 stages	1.35	1.30	-3.7%
Xpresso	1.55	1.60	3.2%

Pre-Paid Rambler and Nitelink

Ticket Description	Current Ticket Price	Approved Ticket Price	Approved % Change
Rambler tickets are for non-consecutive days	€	€	
1-Day Family Rambler	14.70	15.00	2.0%
Rambler 5 Day Adult	32.10	33.00	2.8%
Rambler 30 Day Adult	160.50	165.00	2.8%
Rambler 5 Day Student	23.30	24.00	3.0%
Rambler 30 Day Student	116.50	120.00	3.0%
Nitelink Xpresso Cash	6.60	6.60	0.0%
Nitelink Xpresso Leap	5.29	4.50	-14.9%

Leap Capping, Dublin City Bus (No Change)

Dublin Bus daily and weekly Leap caps				
Adult Student Child				
BÁC daily cap	€7.00	€5.00	€2.70	
BÁC weekly cap	€27.50	€20.00	€8.50	

Leap Capping Multi-Operator (no change)

Multi-Operator daily and weekly Leap capping levels					
Adult Student Child					
Multi-Operator daily cap	€10.00	€7.50	€3.50		
Multi-Operator weekly cap €40.00 €30.00 €14.00					

Dublin City Bus Monthly and Annual Tickets

Ticket Description	Current Ticket Price	Approved Ticket Price	Approved % Change
Dublin City bus Monthly and Annual			
Adult Travelwide Monthly (Dublin City bus only)	€134.00	€140.00	4.5%
Adult Travelwide Annual (Dublin City bus only)	€1,340.00	€1,400.00	4.5%

Multi Operator Monthly and Annual Tickets

Multi-Operator Annual Fares	Current Ticket Price	Approved Ticket Price	Approved % Change
Dublin city bus & Irish Rail Short Hop Zone	€1,800.00	€1,800.00	0.0%
Dublin city bus, Luas & Irish Rail Short Hop Zone	€2,180.00	€2,050.00	-6.0%
Dublin city bus & Luas	€1,620.00	€1,700.00	4.9%
Adult Irish Rail - All Services Annual (Dublin city bus & Irish Rail)	€5,540.00	€5 <i>,</i> 540.00	0.0%
CIE all services Annual (Dublin city bus, Irish Rail & Bus Éireann)	€6,530.00	€6,530.00	0.0%

Multi-Operator Monthly Fares	Current Ticket Price	Approved Ticket Price	Approved % Change
Dublin city bus & Irish Rail Short Hop Zone	€180.00	€180.00	0.0%
Dublin city bus, Luas & Irish Rail Short Hop Zone	€218.00	€205.00	-6.0%
Dublin city bus & Luas	€162.00	€170.00	4.9%

larnród Éireann add-on ticket	Current Ticket Price	Approved Ticket Price	Approved % Change
Adult Monthly Iarnród Éireann Dublin City bus /Luas Add-on	€43.00	€45.00	4.7%
Adult Annual Iarnród Éireann Dublin City bus /Luas Add-on	€430.00	€450.00	4.7%

larnród Éireann intercity /Bus Éireann/ GoAhead Kildare / Route 139 Naas to Blanchardstown annual add-on			
New Product	Current Ticket Price	Approved Ticket Price	Approved % Change
Luas	New Product	€600.00	-
Dublin City bus	New Product	€600.00	-